

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****FA(MAT) No. 368 of 2025****DUSHYANT KUMAR KAR versus REYANSH KAR****Order Sheet**

28/11/2025	Ms. Deeksha Jaiswal, counsel for the appellant. Learned counsel for the appellant is granted three weeks' time to rectify the default. Sd/- (Sanjay K. Agrawal) Judge Sd/- (Sanjay Kumar Jaiswal) Judge
H.L. Sahu	