

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****FA(MAT) No. 368 of 2025****DUSHYANT KUMAR KAR versus REYANSH KAR****Order Sheet**

07/01/2026	Ms. Pranoti Das, Advocate for the Appellant. Heard on IA No.02 for condonation of delay in payment of PF. For the reasons stated in the application, the same is allowed. Office to verify and proceed further. Sd/- Sd/- (Sanjay K. Agrawal) (Sanjay Kumar Jaiswal) Judge Judge
-Shubham	