



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

FA(MAT) No. 368 of 2025

DUSHYANT KUMAR KAR *versus* REYANSH KAR

Division Bench:-

Hon'ble Shri Justice Sanjay K. Agrawal &

Hon'ble Shri Justice Sachin Singh Rajput

01/04/2026	Mr. Goutam Khetrapal, counsel for the appellant. Heard. Issue notice to the respondent on I.A. No.3/2026, application for grant of interim relief by ordinary as well as by speed post. P.F. and copies within 7 working days. Six weeks' time is granted to the learned counsel for the appellant to file proper paper book as per Rule 181 of the High Court Rules, 2007. Sd/- (Sanjay K. Agrawal) Judge Sd/- (Sachin Singh Rajput) Judge
--------------------------	--

Deepti Jha